OP \$115.00 5185818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619225 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novozymes Switzerland AG		11/20/2020	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novozymes A/S
Street Address:	Krogshoejvej 36
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	2880
Entity Type:	Aktieselskab: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5185818	GOLDCRUST
Registration Number:	5186580	VINOCLEAR
Registration Number:	5186579	VINOCRUSH
Registration Number:	5186581	VINOTASTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suitr 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincent O Wagner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0656

900590175

SIGNATURE:	/Vincent O Wagner/			
OATE SIGNED: 01/08/2021				
Total Attachments: 2				
source=10249-1 Assignment - 4 Regs#page1.tif				
source=10249-1 Assignment - 4 Regs#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

NOVOZYMES SWITZERLAND AG, a Limited Liability Company, located at Neumattweg 16, CH-4243 Dittingen, Switzerland is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

NOVOZYMES A/S ("Assignee"), located at Krogshøjvej 36, 2880 Bagsværd, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVOZYMES SWITZERLAND AG hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of 20/1/ 2020

Nomo: Ellan Draddom

Name: Ellen Breddam

Title: Company's Lawful Attorney

NOVOZYMES SWITZERLAND AG

Name: Ellen Breddam

Title: Company's Lawful Attorney

NOVOZYMES A/S

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0658

Exhibit A

GOLDCRUST	United States	07-09-2016	18-04-2017	5,185,818	18-04-2027	Novozymes Switzerland AG
VINO CLEAR	United States	07-10-2016	18-04-2017	5186580	18-04-2027	Novozymes Switzerland AG
VINOCRUSH	United States	07-10-2016	18-04-2017	5,186,579	18-04-2027	Novozymes Switzerland AG
VINOTASTE	United States	07-10-2016	18-04-2017	5,186,581	18-04-2027	Novozymes Switzerland AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 01/08/2021